TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Housing Partnership

FILED BY: Rachel Bratt

DATE OF MEETING: March 3, 2014

TIME OF MEETING: 6:00 pm

PLACE OF MEETING: Town Building

AGENDA#

- 1. Joint meeting with Wayland Housing Authority, as posted.
- 2. Discussion and votes on articles for Town Meeting:

Affordable Housing Trust River's Edge Transfer of Dudley Parcel to Recreation Commission

3. Other new business